"y ”” _f‘ (“.\"'I '“}: (D)

e
BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND -+ v
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,
Complainant, DOCKET NO. UG-920840

MOTION OF PUBLIC COUNSEL

TO CORRECT HEARING
TRANSCRIPT ERRORS

Vo
WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

Respondent.,

COME NOW Public Counsel and moves the Washington Utilities
and Transportation Commission (WUTC or Commission) to correct the
hearing transcript errors identified on the attached transcript
corrections of Public Counsel witness Stephen Hill, James Dittmer
and Jim Lazar.

1. The errors identified on the attached transcript
corrections have been circulated among all counsel for the
parties of record.

2. The identified revisions largely correct typographical
and scrivener errors in the hearing transcript.

WHEREFORE, Public Counsel requests that an order be issued
by the Commission, to correct the errors as identified in the
attached corrections to the official hearing transcripts for this

proceeding.

Dated this 6th day of July, 1993.

Respectively submitted,
=

s
7

Chérles F. Adéms
Assistant Attorney General
Public Counsel Section




Corrections To The Cross-Examination Hearing Transcript
of Stephen Hill

Page
2676
2677

2678

2682
2684

2697

/ Line
/ 21
/ 21

/ 16

/ 3
] 24

/ 18

Correction
change "at" to "from"
change "in what" to "from"

change "between -- and the" to "between the

two, the"
change "testimony by 42" to "testimony -- 42"

change "costs low" to "costs being low."

change "cannot be modeled" to "cannot model
it"




e e, i .

2240
2245
2245
2246
2285
2287
2260
2264
2267
2275
2277

CORRECTIONS TO CROSS EXAMINATION
HEARING TRANBCRIFTS OF

JAMES R.

s s g . . 0

25
10
11
16
17
14
12
11
22

21

DITTMER

Current reads

i o 2 e o S e A . O A W 2P TR R S Ko it D A

relataes
new

and modified that was beling

cartainly not bean

1991 to 1992

Right and that was

The fact remaing that they’'ve
understand it as a

that the postage for

believe that market value

and J activities in the

Should read

o S - G P} T P4 A S e e

reads

ne

and modifled that which was being
I have certainly not been

1991 and 1992

Right, and there was

The fact ramains that whether thay’ve
understand it lg as &

is that the postage for

believe that when market value
and J activities and the

-




TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS
LAZAR CROSS-EXAMINATION

PAGE/LINE CORRECTION

2346/17 "JAMES" should read "Jim"

2348/24 "association" should read "Association of"

2352/16 "base" should read "basis"

2356/5 "to" should be deleted

2362/9 "uncollectable" is spelled "uncollectible"

2362/14 "uncollectable" is spelled "uncollectible"

2364/5 "complaints" should read "constraints"

2374/17 "can" should read "can be"

2390/25 "rate line" should read "rate design"

2391/16 "Modern homes and modern" should read "Modern homes"

2399/10 "indifference" should read "difference"

2413/25 "Inglemore school district whether" should be deleted, and the "if" on
line 1 of 2414 should be capitalized.

2415/17 "one program per bill" should read "one programmer-hour"

2416/22 "no -- if you say no fumes" should read "no fuss, no fumes"

2418/2 "thermal dynamic" should read "thermodynamic"

2419/20 "cold mills" should read "cold milk"

2420/5 "utility" should read "utilities"

2428/23 "the information" should read "that conservation"

2429/6 "conserving" should read "conservation"




June 22, 1993

TO: CHUCK ADAMS

FR: JIM LAZAR

RE: TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS, WNG

See Attached.



June 22, 1993

TO: CHUCK ADAMS

FR: JIM LAZAR

RE: TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS, WNG

See Attached.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served one copy of
the foregoing document upon all parties of record in this
proceeding, as shown on the attached service list, by hand
delivery, by electronic telephone transmission, or by mail
properly addressed and prepaid.

Dated this 6th day of July, 1993.

i
o

f ; P ;’
H T4 !
{ {

CHARLES F. ADAMS
Assistant Attorney General
Public Counsel Section




Service List

WUTC v. Washington Natural Gas Company
Cause No. UG-920840

D. Scott Johnson Paula E. Pyron

Washington Natural Gas Co. Heller, Ehrman, et al.

815 Mercer Street 1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue

P.O. Box 1869 Suite 3505

Seattle, WA 98111 Portland, OR 97201-5696

Robert Cedarbaum, et al. Carol S. Arnold

Attorney General’s Office Preston Thorgrimson et al

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 5000 Columbia SeaFirst cCtr.

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 701 Fifth Avenue

Mail Stop 40128 Seattle, WA 98104-7011

Paul Curl, Secretary Frederick Frederickson

Washington Utilities and Attorney at Law
Transportation Commission 1420 Fifth Avenue

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive 33rd Floor

Olympia, WA 98504 Seattle, WA 98101-2390

Lisa Anderl Ritchie Campbell, Director

Administrative Law Judge Rates & Special Studies

Office of Admin. Hearings Washington Natural Gas Co.

2420 Bristol Court S.W. 815 Mercer Street

3rd Floor MS: FS-34 P.O. Box 1869

Olympia, WA 98504 Seattle, WA 98111




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

