RECEIVED RECORDS HALLAGEMENT

UTIL AND TRAIISP.

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 93 JUL -6 PM 2:59 TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION OTIME OF WASH.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

DOCKET NO. UG-920840

v.

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

Respondent.

MOTION OF PUBLIC COUNSEL TO CORRECT HEARING TRANSCRIPT ERRORS

COME NOW Public Counsel and moves the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (WUTC or Commission) to correct the hearing transcript errors identified on the attached transcript corrections of Public Counsel witness Stephen Hill, James Dittmer and Jim Lazar.

- 1. The errors identified on the attached transcript corrections have been circulated among all counsel for the parties of record.
- 2. The identified revisions largely correct typographical and scrivener errors in the hearing transcript.

WHEREFORE, Public Counsel requests that an order be issued by the Commission, to correct the errors as identified in the attached corrections to the official hearing transcripts for this proceeding.

Dated this 6th day of July, 1993.

Respectively submitted,

Charles F. Adams
Assistant Attorney General
Public Counsel Section

Corrections To The Cross-Examination Hearing Transcript of Stephen Hill

Page / Li	ne Correction
2676 / 21	change "at" to "from"
2677 / 21	change "in what" to "from"
2678 / 16	change "between and the" to "between the two, the"
2682 / 3	change "testimony by 42" to "testimony 42"
2684 / 24	change "costs low" to "costs being low."
2697 / 18	change "cannot be modeled" to "cannot model it"

CORRECTIONS TO CROSS EXAMINATION HEARING TRANSCRIPTS OF JAMES R. DITTMER

Page No.	Line No.	Current reads	Should read
100 ESA ALD AND ESA ESA.	ACM AND REST AND THE ACM		
2240	25	relates	reads
2245	oi	new	no
2245	11	and modified that was being	and modified that which was being
2246	16	certainly not been	I have certainly not been
2255	17	1991 to 1992	1991 and 1992
2257	14	Right and that was	Right, and there was
2260	12	The fact remains that they've	The fact remains that whether they've
2264	11	understand it as a	understand it is as a
2267	22	that the postage for	is that the postage for
2275	7	believe that market value	believe that when market value
2277	21	and J activities in the	and J activities and the

TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS LAZAR CROSS-EXAMINATION

PAGE/LINE	CORRECTION
2346/17	"JAMES" should read "Jim"
2348/24	"association" should read "Association of"
2352/16	"base" should read "basis"
2356/5	"to" should be deleted
2362/9	"uncollectable" is spelled "uncollectible"
2362/14	"uncollectable" is spelled "uncollectible"
2364/5	"complaints" should read "constraints"
2374/17	"can" should read "can be"
2390/25	"rate line" should read "rate design"
2391/16	"Modern homes and modern" should read "Modern homes"
2399/10	"indifference" should read "difference"
2413/25	"Inglemore school district whether" should be deleted, and the "if" on line 1 of 2414 should be capitalized.
2415/17	"one program per bill" should read "one programmer-hour"
2416/22	"no if you say no fumes" should read "no fuss, no fumes"
2418/2	"thermal dynamic" should read "thermodynamic"
2419/20	"cold mills" should read "cold milk"
2420/5	"utility" should read "utilities"
2428/23	"the information" should read "that conservation"
2429/6	"conserving" should read "conservation"

June 22, 1993

TO: CHUCK ADAMS

FR: JIM LAZAR

RE: TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS, WNG

See Attached.

June 22, 1993

TO: CHUCK ADAMS

FR: JIM LAZAR

RE: TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS, WNG

See Attached.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served one copy of the foregoing document upon all parties of record in this proceeding, as shown on the attached service list, by hand delivery, by electronic telephone transmission, or by mail properly addressed and prepaid.

Dated this 6th day of July, 1993.

CHARLES F. ADAMS

Assistant Attorney General Public Counsel Section

Service List

WUTC v. Washington Natural Gas Company Cause No. UG-920840

D. Scott Johnson Washington Natural Gas Co. 815 Mercer Street P.O. Box 1869 Seattle, WA 98111

Robert Cedarbaum, et al. Attorney General's Office 1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. Olympia, WA 98504-0128 Mail Stop 40128

Paul Curl, Secretary
Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive
Olympia, WA 98504

Lisa Anderl Administrative Law Judge Office of Admin. Hearings 2420 Bristol Court S.W. 3rd Floor MS: FS-34 Olympia, WA 98504 Paula E. Pyron Heller, Ehrman, et al. 1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue Suite 3505 Portland, OR 97201-5696

Carol S. Arnold Preston Thorgrimson et al 5000 Columbia SeaFirst Ctr. 701 Fifth Avenue Seattle, WA 98104-7011

Frederick Frederickson Attorney at Law 1420 Fifth Avenue 33rd Floor Seattle, WA 98101-2390

Ritchie Campbell, Director Rates & Special Studies Washington Natural Gas Co. 815 Mercer Street P.O. Box 1869 Seattle, WA 98111